

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSWrit Petition(Civil) No.198/2000@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

ALL INDIA COUNCIL OF MAYORS (REGISTERED) Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWALFor Petitioner (s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.
Mr. BS Billowria, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Puri, Adv.For Respondent (s)
Union of India Ms. CK Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.State of Karnataka Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.State of Gujarat Ms. VD Khanna, Adv.
M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates,Adv.State of M.P. Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.State of Rajasthan Mr. Ranji Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Javed M Rao, Adv.

State of Orissa Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

State of Tamil Nadu Mr. V. Krishna Murthy,Adv.

State of Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

State of H.P. Mr. Naresh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Karol, Adv.State of West Bengal Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

State of Punjab	Ms. Jayshree Anand, Addl.Adv.Genl.Punjab Mr. G Sivabalamurugan, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv. Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.
State of Mizoram	Ms. Hemantika Wah,Adv. Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
State of Nagaland	Mr. SK Shandilya, Adv. Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.
State of Kerala	Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.
State of Manipur	Mr. KH Nobin Singh, Adv.
State of Arunachal Pradesh	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.
State of Assam	Ms. Krishna, Adv. Ms. Asha G Nair, Adv. Mr. VK Sidharthan, Adv. for M/s. Corporate Law Group
State of Sikkim	Mr. A Mariarputham, Adv. Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv. Mr. Anurag D Mathur, Adv. for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Issue rule nisi.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master