

W.P(C)No. 198 OF 2000
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (C)NO.198 OF 2000

ALL INDIA COUNCIL OF MAYORSPETITIONER(S)
(REGISTERED)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA. & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

The Petition is dismissed as withdrawn reserving liberty with the petitioner or any other person to approach the High Court in case they have any grievance regarding non-implementation of the provisions of Chapter IX A of the Constitution of India by any of the States.

.....J.
(ASHOK BHAN)

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 10, 2004

ITEM No.104 Court No.10
SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) 198 of 2000

ALL INDIA COUNCIL OF MAYORSPETITIONER(S)
(REGISTERED)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA. & ORS.RESPONDENT (S)

(With office report)

Date : 10/08/2004 This/These Petition/Petitions was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. B. S. Billowria, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For U.O.I. Mr. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nivedita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

M/s I.M. Nanavati Associates, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr. Praveen Kumar Rai, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Walia, Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl.Adv.Genl.

For State of Manipur Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

- 2 -

For State of Punjab Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Adv.

For State of Sikkim Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anurag D. Mathur, Adv.

For State of Assam Ms. Krishna Sarma, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B. B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Krishna Murthy, adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Handa, Adv.

- 3 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Petition is dismissed as withdrawn reserving liberty with the petitioner or any other persons to approach the High Court in case they have any grievance regarding non-implementation of the provisions of Chapter IX A of the Constitution of India by any of the States.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)